

Bid Results: Resurfacing of Bituminous Roadways, Sidewalk Repairs, Bright & Winter St., Chapter 90

DATE: 02/14/2020

MacKay Construction Services

Newport Construction

PJ Keating

D&R General Contracting

Lorusso Corporation

Lazaro Paving

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT of MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
102.000	Tree Planting (2-inch Caliper)	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
103.000	Tree Removed (Diameter Under 24 Inches)	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
104.000	Tree Removed (Diameter 24 Inches and Over)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
105.000	Stump Removed	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
120.100	Unclassified Excavation	1,500	CY	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
127.000	Cement Concrete Excavation	350	SY	\$300.00	\$105,000.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
129.010	Cold Planing	28,500	SY	\$18.00	\$513,000.00	\$2.13	\$60,705.00	\$3.50	\$99,750.00	\$3.25	\$92,625.00	\$4.25	\$121,125.00	\$4.00	\$114,000.00
151.220	Gravel Borrow for Sidewalk	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
151.900	Crusher Run	100	TON	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
220.000	Drainage Structure Adjusted	100	EACH	\$550.00	\$55,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00
220.500	Drainage Structure Remodeled	100	VF	\$950.00	\$95,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
222.010	Frame and Grate or Cover in Place	25	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$655.00	\$16,375.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
357.060	6 inch Service Gate Box	20	EACH	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
358.100	Sidewalk Gate Box Adjusted	100	EACH	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
358.200	Roadway Gate Box Adjusted	75	EACH	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00
405.000	Trench Repair	2,500	SY	\$110.00	\$275,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$65.00	\$162,500.00
440.000	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	500	LB	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
460.000	Hot Mix Asphalt	3,000	TON	\$135.00	\$405,000.00	\$84.00	\$252,000.00	\$98.00	\$294,000.00	\$77.00	\$231,000.00	\$99.00	\$297,000.00	\$88.00	\$264,000.00
460.100	Class I Bit. For Sidewalks, Drives and Trench Patch	2,000	TON	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$225.00	\$450,000.00	\$210.00	\$420,000.00	\$175.00	\$350,000.00	\$225.00	\$450,000.00	\$170.00	\$340,000.00
464.000	Bitumen for Tack Coat	2,500	GAL	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00
470.000	Bit. Conc. Curb Type 2	2,300	LF	\$23.00	\$52,900.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$3.75	\$8,625.00
504.000	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	125	LF	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00
504.100	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	180	LF	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$67.00	\$12,060.00
514.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Straight	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
515.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Curved	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
516.000	Granite Curb Corner Type A	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
517.000	Granite Curb Corner Type B	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
580.000	Curb Removed and Reset	1,875	LF	\$65.00	\$122,875.00	\$25.00	\$46,875.00	\$22.00	\$41,250.00	\$40.00	\$75,000.00	\$35.00	\$66,250.00	\$21.50	\$40,312.50
701.050	4" Cement Concrete Sidewalk W/Fibermesh	200	SY	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
701.150	6" Cement Concrete W/Fibermesh	200	SY	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
702.000	Detectable Tile Surface For Handicap Ramps	18	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00
711.000	Bound Removed and Reset	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
711.100	Stone Bound Frame and Cover	14	EACH	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
751.000	Loam Borrow	300	CY	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
765.650	Hydro Seeding	500	SY	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
819.837	Loop Detectors with Lead-In-Wires	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
850.221	Safety Signing For Construction Operations	700	SF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
854.014	Temporary Paving Markings - 4" (Painted)	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
864.040	ement Arrows And Legends Refl. White (Thermoplas	1,000	SF	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.55	\$8,550.00
864.050	Sharrow (Painted)	14	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$115.50	\$1,617.00
865.100	Cross Walks and Stop Lines Refl. White (Thermoplastic	5,000	SF	\$26.00	\$130,000.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$3.10	\$15,500.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.60	\$23,000.00
868.040	Inch Reflectorized Thermoplastic Line (White or Yellow	12,200	LF	\$5.00	\$61,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,200.00	\$0.75	\$9,150.00	\$0.85	\$10,370.00	\$1.00	\$12,200.00	\$0.90	\$10,980.00
870.000	Portable Message Board	100	DY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
999.001	Traffic Police	35,000	AL	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00
				TOTAL	\$2,678,725.00	TOTAL	\$1,351,085.00	TOTAL	\$1,399,350.00	TOTAL	\$1,193,976.20	TOTAL	\$1,558,143.00	TOTAL	\$1,299,045.50

*Please note that the yellow highlight indicates a math error correction